(70v. 6-63)	EC	-E	- 1	Bieni and Trademark Olli
(INB No. 6651-6011 (exp. 4/94)			, //	' - I - I8
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	1009024		ويعوانا أحمد المعيران المتعود والمرجوع والم	
مر می از است را این با این از است این این از مین از مینیا مین می از این	1	2. Name and addres		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				
British-American Tobac	co			on Tobacco
(Germany) FmbH		internal Address;		N CO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) atta				180
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	D Merger	Street Address:	1500 Brow	<u>n & Williamso</u> Tower
D Security Agreement	D Change of Name			
D Other		City: Louisvi	<u>lle</u> State:	<u>KY</u> ZIP 40;
Execution Date: 9/18/98	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) &	eddrees(es) ettached	7 D Yes D No
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application,	the execution date of	the application is	. 9/18/98
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	B Balan Ma (a)		
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	,	B. Patent No.(s)		
	854	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	854 Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers atta		pplications and pl	itents involved.
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	40
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:John F. Salazan	Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	40
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	40
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:John F. Salazan	Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_	40 Per
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:John F. Salazan Internal Address:Middletor	Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 장시 Enclosed	R 3.41)\$_	40 Per
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:John F. Salazan Internal Address:Middletor	Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 장시 Enclosed	R 3.41)\$	40 Per
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:John F. Salazan Internal Address:Middletor	Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 장도 Enclosed D Authorized to	R 3.41)\$	40 Per
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:John F. Salazan	Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFI 장도 Enclosed D Authorized to 8. Deposit account	R 3.41)\$	40 Per
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:John F. Salazan Internal Address:Middletor 5/1998 DBUTLER 000000L0 09188834 :581 Street Address:2500 Brown Tower9:00 DF	Additional numbers atta pr correspondence nailed: r, Esq. n & Reutlinger M & Williamson KY _ ZIP: 40202	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF SK Enclosed D Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate op	R 3.41)\$	40 Wert sposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:John F. Salazan Internal Address:Middletor 5/1998 DBUTLER 000000L0 09188834 :581 Street Address:2500 Brown Tower9:00 DF	Additional numbers atta pr correspondence nailed: r, Esq. n & Reutlinger M & Williamson KY _ ZIP: 40202	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFI 장도 Enclosed D Authorized to 8. Deposit account	R 3.41)\$	40 Wert sposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: John F. Salazan Internal Address: Middleton Internal Address: Middleton Science Address: 2500 Brown Tower Prov Dr Chy Louisville State:	Additional numbers atta pr correspondence nailed: r, Esq. n & Reutlinger M & Williamson KY _ ZIP: 40202	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF SK Enclosed D Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate op	R 3.41)\$	40 Wert sposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: John F. Salazan Internal Address: Middletor Middletor Solo Brown Towers: Of Brown Chy:Louisville State: To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers atta por correspondence mailed: r, Esq. n & Reutlinger M & Williamson KY ZIP: 40202 DO NOT USI	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF SK Enclosed D Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate op THIS SPACE	R 3.41)	40 What spositi account ing by depositi accounti) ad copy is a true copy
 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mean internal Address:	Additional numbers atta por correspondence nailed: r, Esq. n & Reutlinger N & Williamson KY ZIP: 40202 DO NOT USI belief, the foregoing information	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF SK Enclosed D Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate on THIS SPACE	R 3.41)	40 What spositi account ing by depositi accounti) ad copy is a true copy
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: John F. Salazan Internal Address: Middletor Internal Address: Middletor Science Address: 2500 Brown Tower 700 Dr Cty: Louisville State: 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	Additional numbers attained: r, Esq. n & Reutlinger N & Williamson KY ZIP: 40202 DO NOT USE T belief, the foregoing information	ched? D Yes D No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF SK Enclosed D Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate op THIS SPACE	R 3.41)	40 Weth apposit account ng by deposit account)

REEL: 9578 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, We, British-American Tobacco (Germany) GmbH, Alsterufer 4, D-20354, Hamburg, Germany, own rights to certain improvements in a "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING THE OUTPUT HUMIDITY OF TOBACCO", corresponding to German Patent Application 197 51 525.8 filed November 20, 1997, by virtue of British-American Tobacco (Germany) GmbH laying claim to said invention;

Whereas, Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation of Louisville, Kentucky, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for United States Letters patent on this invention and Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein and for all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor. We also agree to

> PATENT REEL: 9578 FRAME: 0565

cooperate with Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation

ASSIGNOR

By: Dr. Joachim Dreyer - Dr. Hendrik von Zitzewitz British-American Tobacco (Germany) GmbH Manager Legal Dept. - Manager Legal Dept.

I. Sherman

ASSIGNEE

Charles I. Sherman Asst. Secretary, Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation

RECORDED: 11/09/1998